

**Summary of Financial Results for the First Quarter of Fiscal Year 2007  
(Three Months Ended June 30, 2007)**

Consolidated

(Billions of yen)

	1st quarter FY 2007 (April 1,2007 - June 30, 2007) A	1st quarter FY 2006 (April 1,2006 - June 30, 2006) B	Comparison	
			A - B	A / B (%)
Operating revenues	1,251.0	1,220.2	30.8	102.5
Ordinary revenues	1,269.3	1,236.3	33.0	102.7
Ordinary expenses	1,224.7	1,154.7	69.9	106.1
Ordinary income	44.6	81.5	-36.9	54.7
Net income	31.0	48.0	-17.0	64.6

Note:

First quarter of fiscal year 2007: 148 consolidated subsidiaries; 64 affiliates accounted for by the equity method

First quarter of fiscal year 2006: 140 consolidated subsidiaries; 60 affiliates accounted for by the equity method

Fiscal year 2006: 145 consolidated subsidiaries; 62 affiliates accounted for by the equity method

Non-Consolidated

(Billions of yen)

	1st quarter FY 2007 A	1st quarter FY 2006 B	Comparison	
			A - B	A / B (%)
Operating revenues	1,189.3	1,160.3	28.9	102.5
Ordinary revenues	1,197.9	1,168.8	29.1	102.5
Ordinary expenses	1,169.5	1,103.0	66.4	106.0
Ordinary income	28.4	65.7	-37.3	43.3
Net income	21.1	38.7	-17.5	54.6

Electricity Sales

(Billions of kWh)

	1st quarter FY 2007 A	1st quarter FY 2006 B	Comparison	
			A - B	A / B (%)
Residential	21.2	21.1	0.1	100.6
Low-voltage power	2.8	2.8	-0.0	99.4
Sales to eligible customers	44.9	43.5	1.4	103.1
(Re-publication)	( 22.0 )	( 21.3 )	( 0.7 )	( 103.2 )
Large industrial power				
Total	68.9	67.4	1.5	102.2